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Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.

Feb. 17, 1990
Report supplied by auction

BUTCHER HOGS: 50 HEAD,
STEADY PRICES. US«I AND 3 215-260
LBS. 47.00-48.00;#2 AND 3 46.00-47.00;
270-290LBS. 45.00-47.00; 295-345 LBS.
43.00-45.00.

SOWS: FEWOFFERED. FEW 400-525
LBS. 39.00-41.00.

BOARS: TO 36.75.
STEERS: MAL-1 300-500 LBS.

95.00-106.00; 500-700 LBS. 86.00-94.00;
700-1000 LBS. 79.50 AND DOWN;
HOLSTEIN 300-1000 LBS. 89.00 AND
DOWN.

STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.
STEERS FEW 250 LBS. TO 85.00; 500
LBS. TO 88.50.

HEIFERS: 500-750 LBS. 62.00-69.00.

FEEDER BULLS: 300-500 LBS.
78.00-85.00; 500-700 LBS. 63.00-70.00;
700-800 LBS. 60.00-66.00.

BULLS; 300-500 LBS. 85.00-90.00;
500-700 LBS. TO 80.00; 700-900 LBS.
65.00-73.00.

LAMBS: 124 LBS. TO 56.50.
HEIFERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.

82.00-90.00, 500-700 LBS. 80.50 AND
DOWN.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 45 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD. FEW 20-30 LBS. TO 27.00;
40-60LBS. 35.00-45.00; 70-100 LBS. TO
50.00.STOCK COWS: BEEF: 775.00 WITH

CALF; BABY CALVES; 70.00-138.00;
BABY CALVES BY POUND,
120.00-142.00.

BY THE POUND, 140-170 LBS. TO
39.50.

BOARS: 215-250 LBS. TO 37.50.
SLAUGHTER COWS TREND: UTILI-

TY & COMMERCIAL 2-4 49.50-54.50;
CANNER & CUTTERS 1-3 44.00-49.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Feb. 21, 1990

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY

50.00- HIGH DRESSING
56.00- CANNERS 46.00-52.00;
SHELLY 46.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 65.00-67.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS
59.50-67.25.

LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 57.00; RED O CHOICE
55.25; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE
65.00-68.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
20.50-27.50; HEAD EWES 87.50 AND
DOWN.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 LBS. 48.25;
SOWS 1-3 39.00-44.00; BOARS 36.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 86.00 AND DOWN.

FED STEERS: 1150-1450 LBS. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 78.00-81.25; LOW
CHOICE 73.00-78.00; SELECT
66.00-73.00; STANDARD 60.00-66.00.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
Monday, Feb. 19, 1990

Report Supplied by Auction

FED HEIFERS; 1100-1300LBS. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 77.00-80.00;
CHOICE 950-1100 LBS. 72.00-76.50;
SELECT 66.00-72.00.

VEAL CALVES: 1 CHOICE 330 LBS.
AT 105.00; GOOD 140-270 LBS.
85.00- CULLS 85-120 LBS.
82.00- 50-80 LBS. 70.00-80.00;
WEAK AND ROUGH 68.00 DOWN.

SLAUGHTER COWS: 1.00 HIGHER!
UTILITY 49.00-54.25; CANNERS
45.00-50.00; SHELLY 45.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l TO 63.75; YG#2 TO
58.25.

FARM CALVES. HOLSTEIN BULLS:
UP TO 186.00; #1 90-125 LBS.
150.00- #2 85-110 LBS,
95.00-FED STEERS: FEW STANDARD

59.00-61.00.
FED HEIFERS: COMMERCIAL TO

56.75.
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 100-125 LBS.

140.00- BEEF X BULLS
110.00- HEIFERS UP TO 117.00.VEAL CALVES: CHOICE, 1 330 LB.

AT 100.00; 2 435 LB. TO 89.00; GOOD
210 LB. TO 90.00; CULLS 85-120 LBS.
75.00-85.00; 50-80 LBS. 68.00-78.00;
WEAK/ROUGH/THIN 67.00 DOWN.

BUTCHER HOGS: #1 AND 3 215-260
LBS. 47.50-48.35; 260-280 LBS. UP TO
53.00; 320 LBS. UP TO 48.00.

SOWS: #1 AND 3 300-500 LBS.
39.00-42.00; 500-700 LBS. 40.00-43.00.

BOARS; 36.75-38.50.FARM CALVES. HOLSTEIN BULLS:
PRICES HIGHER! #1 85-120 LBS.
140.00- #2 80-110 LBS.
90.00-

STOCK CATTLE, STEERS; 200-300
LBS. 105.00-117.00; 400-600 LBS.
75.00-90.00; 600-700 LBS, UP TO 76.00,HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 95-120 LBS.

130.00-170.00; BEEF X BULLS TO
130.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 75.00-83.00;
500-700 LBS. 67.00-80.00.
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FLY-AWAY INSECT-A-SYSTEM
The most effective, safe, reliable
and economical means of killing
insects.
AND IT'S GUARANTEED!

209 Spring Hill Lane
Lebanon, PA 17042

717-273-6527

FLY AWAYm Control
1-800-KILL FLY

1&2

HOLSTEINS: 200-400 LBS
84.00-115.00.

BULLS: 400 LBS. UP TO 85.00;
600-800 LBS: 63.00-69.00; BEEF TYPE
940-1025 LBS. 60.00-68.00; REGIS-
TERED HOLSTEIN 940 LBS. AT 825.00.

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS, SPRING-
ING HEIFERS. LARGE,
1000.00-1220.00.

COWS. MEDIUM: 700.00-955.00;
FRESH COWS MEDIUM 500.00-810.00.

GOATS; LARGE 69.00-86.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS, BYTHJ} HEAD:

25 LBS. AT 31.00; 30-40 LBS.
36.0037.00; BY THE POUND. 180200
LBS. UP TO 45.00.

STOCK BOARS: 300 LBS. UP TO
38.00.

NOTE: NEXT WED.. FEB. 28. IST
SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE.
ALREADY PROMISED 12 HEREFORD
STEERS ANDHEIFERS 450600 LBS., 3
BRED COWS TOSIMMENTAL BULLS,
6 SIMMENTAL STEERS AND HEIFERS
400500 LBS. AND 1 REGISTERED
HOLSTEIN BULL 1000LBS., SIREDBY
NED BOY OUT OF THE DREAM COW.

Friend’s
Stockyard,

Inc.
Accident, Md. 21520
February 19, 1990

STOCK BULLS ft STEERS (200 TO
400 LBS.) 75.00101.00.

STOCK HEIFERS: 65.0087.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: GOOD TO

CHOICE 74.0078.25; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 68.0075.75.

HOLSTEIN STEERS; HEAVY
57.5067.00; LIGHT 57.0062.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 72.0076.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 65.0071.50.

BULLS: HEAVY 58.0068.50; LIGHT

55.0063.50.
COWS: FEW HIGH DRESSING

55.00- UTILITY HOLSTEIN
48.0055.00; CANNERS 43.0051.50;
COMMERCIAL TO GOOD 4S.OOSOAO;
CULL COWS 42.00 A DOWN.

VEALS: GOOD TO CHOICE
85.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
65.0082.50.

808 CALVES;
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES:

RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LB.
125.00180.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES:
RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LB.
100.00150.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 47.85-50.00;
HEAVY 45.00-48.00; LIGHT
40.0045.00.

SOWS: 37.0043.00.
MALE HOGS; 31.0037.50.
LAMBS: 55.00-63.00; FEEDER

LAMBS: 56.0068.50.
SHEEP; 12.0021.00.
EGGS: (PER DOZEN) LARGE .S3-.64;

MEDIUM AND SMALL NONE
AVAILABLE.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, Feb. 20, 1990

Report supplied by auction
COWS-. UTILITY 49.0054.50; HIGH

DRESSING 55.00-58.00; CANNERS
45.0050.00; SHELLY 45.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 1100-1750 LBS. YG#l
63.0066.75; YG#2 57.0061.00.

FED STEERS: CHOICE 11001400
LBS. 75.0078.75; SELECT TO LOW
CHOICE 70.00-75.00; SELECT
66.0070.00; SELECT HOLSTEINS UP
TO 67,00; STANDARD 59.0062.00.

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE TO PRIME
#3 AND 4 975-1150 LBS. 73.0075.25;

CHOICE #4 AND 5 70.00-73.00.
VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 150-350

Can Assist You In Raising 1250 lb.
Heifers, After Calving At 24 Months,

By Feeding This “Purina Heifer
Program”:

FEED PROGRAMMONTH
MILK REPLACER
CALF STARTENA
CALF STARTENA

BODY WT.
150

200
3-6 KEYSTONE CALF GROWER 400

HAY
7-24 D&H CONCENTRATE

GRAIN & FORAGE
1250
(After

Calving)
PURINA RESEARCH PROVIDES:
1. MAXIMUM HEIFER GROWTH
2. MINIMUM COST PER LB. OF GAIN.
3. IMPROVED LIFETIME MILK

PRODUCTION. DUE TO LARGER
FRAMED MILK COWS!

*~JSBSL*

QUALITY
PRODUCTS

QUALITY
SERVICE

nfj KEYSTONE MILLS O

R.D.3
Ephrata. PA 17522

(717)354-4616

1975Route 336
Romulus, NY 14541

(315)549-2578

LBS. IQS.OO-114.00; GOOD 85.00-99.00;
CULLS 85-120 LBS. 80.00-92.00; 50-80
LBS. 70.00-84.00; WEAK AND ROUGH
68.00 DOWN.

FARM CALVES, HOLSTEIN BULLS
UP TO 187.50; #1 85-125 LBS.
150.00- #2 80-110 LB&%
97.00-

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-95 LBS. UP
TO 110.00; BEEF X BULLS UP TO
130.00.

BUTCHER HOGS; 215-260 LBS.
47.00- #2 AND 3 275 LBS. AT
43.00; 280-350 LBS. 37.50-42.00.

BOARS: 300-700 LBS. 35.00-36.00.
STOCK CATTLE, STEERS: 200-350

LBS. UP TO 95.00; 400-600 LBS.
75.00- 600-800 LBS. 65.00-76.00;
950 LBS. UP TO 68.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 73.00-84.00;
500-700LBS. 64.00-76.00; 700-900 LBS.
60.00-

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. 80.00-89.00;
500-700 LBS. 72.00-82.00.

LAMBS; HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME
100-120LBS. 63.00-65.00; 80-100 LBS.
61.00- 50-80 LBS. 69.00-87.00;
WOOLEO 100-120 LBS. 46.00-52.00.

SHEEP: 20.00-30.00; OVER 200 LBS.
14.00-

GOATS; LARGE 75.00-83.00;
MEDIUM 45.00-70.00; SMALL _

20.00- fPk
PIGS AND SHOATS, BY THE HEAD. ’

15-30 LBS. 20.00-27.00; 30-50 LBS.
39.0050.00; 5070LBS. 35.0045.00; BY
THE POUND. 120160LBS. 45.0051.00;
160200LBS. 39.0045.00.

STOCK BOARS: 210-275 LBS.
36.0038.25; 140160LBS. 34.0041.00.

SOWS: #1 AND 3 300500 LBS.
39.0042.75; 500700 LBS. 41.0043.50;
#2 AND 3 37.0039.00.
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